The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information has been derived from and should be read in conjunction
with the historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes of Brookline, Ipswich and BancorpRI, which are incorporated in this
proxy statement/prospectus by reference. See the section of this proxy statement/prospectus titled "Where You Can Find More Information"
beginning on page 119.

The unaudited pro forma stockholders' equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth under this caption and
should not be considered indicative of the market value of Brookline common stock or the actual or future results of operations of
Brookline for any period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information presented.

110

Edgar Filing: BANCORP RHODE ISLAND INC - Form DEFM14A

163

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition

As of March 31, 2011

BancorpRI Merger

Brookline
Historical

BancorpRI
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments

Brookline/
BancorpRI
Pro Forma

(In thousands)
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 96,406 $ 17,124 $ (11,700)(2) $ 101,830
Investment securities 358,209 377,853 � 736,062
Loans and leases(1) 2,524,989 1,154,448 (21,191)(3) 3,658,246
Less: Allowance for loan
and lease losses (30,048) (18,222) 18,222(3) (30,048)

Net loans and leases 2,494,941 1,136,226 (2,969) 3,628,198
Bank-owned life insurance � 31,580 � 31,580
Premises and equipment,
net 20,063 11,677 �(4) 31,740
Goodwill 46,854 12,262 114,450(5) 173,566
Other identifiable
intangibles 5,569 � 18,525(6) 24,094
Other assets 35,730 19,786 5,493(7) 61,009

Total assets $ 3,057,772 $ 1,606,508 $ 123,799 $ 4,788,079

Liabilities and Equity:
Noninterest-bearing $ 171,547 $ 254,291 $ � $ 425,838
Interest-bearing checking 143,899 65,127 � 209,026
Savings 163,642 343,286 � 506,928
Money market 801,917 113,126 � 915,043
Certificates of deposit 837,254 325,831 1,496(8) 1,164,581

Total deposits 2,118,259 1,101,661 1,496 3,221,416
Borrowings 408,194 342,854 147,959(9) 899,007
Other liabilities

Edgar Filing: BANCORP RHODE ISLAND INC - Form DEFM14A

164